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EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_IMPORTANT: A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR VOUS Y REFRERER 
ULTERIEUREMENT
ES_IMPORTANTE, LEA DETENIDAMENTE Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.
DE_WICHTIG! SORFGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.
IT_IMPORTANTE, LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONE PER UN USO 
FUTURO.

EN_ Certification Age:  9-60 months; Max weight: 25 kg.
DE_  Zertifi .gk 52 :thciweG .xaM ;etanoM06-9    :retlasgnureiz
FR_  Âge de certification:  9-60 mois; Poids maximum: 25 kg.
ES_  Edad adecuada： 9-36 meses; Peso máximo: 25 kg.
IT_ Età di certifi .kg 52 :omissam oseP ;isem06-9   :enoizac



      WARNING:

                          WARNING! Never leave the child unattended.

WARNING! This tricycle is not suitable for children under 6 months.

WARNING! This product is not suitable for running or skating.

WARNING! Always use the restraint system.

Statement! Any bumper bar fitted on the product will not ensure the child is properly 
restrained, and that the straps shall always be used.

WARNING! Ensure that all the locking devices are engaged before use.

The parking device shall be engaged when placing and removing the child(ren).

Statement! Accessories or replacement parts which are not approved by the 
manufacturer shall not be used.
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      ATTENTION :

                          ATTENTION ! Ne laissez jamais l'enfant sans surveillance.

ATTENTION ! Ce tricycle n'est pas adapté aux enfants de moins de 6 mois.

ATTENTION! Ce produit n'est pas adapté pour courir ou faire du patin.

ATTENTION ! Utiliser systématiquement le système de retenue.

Avis ! Toute barre pare-chocs montée sur le produit n’assurera pas que l’enfant soit 
correctement retenu, et les sangles doivent toujours être utilisées.

ATTENTION ! Veiller à ce que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage soient enclenchés 
avant utilisation.

Le dispositif de stationnement doit être engagé lors du placement et du retrait de 
l’enfant/des enfants.

Avis !  Les accessoires ou pièces de rechange qui ne sont pas approuvés par le 
fabricant ne doivent pas être utilisés.
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      ACHTUNG:

                          ACHTUNG! Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt.

ACHTUNG! Dieses Dreirad ist nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 6 Monaten.

ACHTUNG! Dieses Produkt ist nicht geeignet zum Rennen oder Inlineskaten.

ACHTUNG! Verwenden Sie stets das Rückhaltesystem.

Hinweis! Eine am Produkt angebrachte Stoßstange gewährleistet nicht, dass das Kind 
ordnungsgemäß gesichert ist; die Gurte müssen immer verwendet werden.

4



WARNUNG! Stellen Sie vor der Benutzung sicher, dass alle Verriegelungen 
eingerastet sind.

Die Parkvorrichtung muss beim Hineinsetzen und Herausnehmen des/der Kindes/er 
aktiviert sein.

Hinweis! Zubehör oder Ersatzteile, die nicht vom Hersteller zugelassen sind, dürfen 
nicht verwendet werden.
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      ADVERTENCIA:

                          ADVERTENCIA! Nunca deje al niño desatendido.

ADVERTENCIA! Este triciclo no es adecuado para niños menores de 6 meses.
ADVERTENCIA! Este producto no es adecuado para correr o patinar.
ADVERTENCIA! Siempre utilice el sistema de sujeción.

¡Atención! Cualquier barra paragolpes instalada en el producto no garantizará que el 
niño esté debidamente retenido, y las correas deberán usarse siempre.
ADVERTENCIA! Asegúrese de que todos los dispositivos de bloqueo estén 

accionados antes de usar.
El dispositivo de estacionamiento deberá estar accionado al colocar y retirar al/los 
niño(s).
¡Atención! No deberán usarse accesorios o piezas de repuesto que no estén 
aprobados por el fabricante.
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      AVVERTENZA:

                          AVVERTENZA! Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito.

Questo triciclo non è adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 6 mesi.
 Questo prodotto non è adatto per correre o pattinare.
Utilizzare sempre il sistema di ritenuta.

Avvertenza! Qualsiasi barra paraurti montata sul prodotto non garantirà che il 
bambino sia correttamente trattenuto; le cinture devono sempre essere utilizzate.

Assicurarsi che tutti i dispositivi di bloccaggio siano innestati prima 
dell'uso.
Il dispositivo di parcheggio deve essere inserito quando si posiziona o si rimuove il/I 
bambino/i.
Avvertenza! Non devono essere utilizzati accessori o parti di ricambio non approvati 
dal produttore.
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1. Front wheel 
2. Screw for Front fork
3. Front fork
4. Fender
5. Main frame
6.Front basket
7.Screw for handlebar
8.cap of handlebar screw front
9.bell
10.handlebar
11.bumper
12.Canopy

13.foot-pad
14.direction control system
15.twist for seat
16.pushbar
17.cup holder
18.backrest
19.saddle
20.fixing knob for rear basket
21.rear basket
22.brake
23. Rear wheel
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1.As shown in the picture, insert the rear wheel 
axle into the main frame rear dropout, gently 
tap until it locks with a "click" sound.

theinshown2.As
picture, fix the front 
fender to the front fork 

(cresscrewswith -
groovecent-shaped

facing forward).

3.As shown in the 
picture, first insert the 
headset into the front fork 
and secure it with bolts 
and nuts.

b

a

Twist the push rod ,and adjust it 
to the hole(b)

Insert into hole a, then lay the 
steering rod flat.

4.As shown in the picture, first insert the 
front wheel assembly into the main frame; 
then fit the front basket, and then fit the front 
cover onto the handlebar tube, then insert 
the handlebar tube into the front fork upper 
tube, aligning the front fork screw hole with 
the handlebar screw hole. Insert the handle-
bar fixing screws through the tube hole; then 
use a socket wrench to tighten them, lower 
the front cover; finally, install the bell on the 
handlebar.

5.As shown in the picture, first unscrew the nut at the 
rear end of the steering rod, then insert the front end 
of the steering rod vertically into the front fork hole a, 
lay the steering tube flat, ensuring a secure connec-
tion with the front fork hole; twist the lower push tube 
to adjust push tube hole b so that the rear end of the 
steering rod can be hooked into the hole; once 
hooked, tighten it with a nut.
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6.As shown in the picture, place the seat bracket 
onto the frame.

7.As shown in the picture, first unscrew the seat 
fixing knob from the bolt, then let the bolt below 
the saddle pass through the hole on the main 
frame, then tighten the seat fixing knob until the 
saddle is secure and doesn't move.

8.As shown in the picture, slide the left and right 
parts of the frame down along the groove of the 
slot, and then thread them through the front bar of 
the seat cushion cover, close the left and right 
frames.

9.As shown in the picture, first insert the push 
rod into the connecting tube at the rear of the 
seat until it locks with a "click" sound, complet-
ing the lock. Hang the bottle holder; then align 
and insert the canopy tube into the backrest 
tube and lock it; finally, position the basket 
properly and secure it with the basket fixing 
knob.

Installation note: 
After installing the 
sunshade, press the 
backside lock buckle 
downwards to secure 
the sunshade.
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11. Ensemble de la roue avant
2. Vis de fixation de la fourche avant
3. Fourche avant
4. Garde-boue
5. Cadre principal
6. Panier avant
7. Vis de fixation du guidon
8. Couverture avant
9. Cloche
10. Guidon
11. Poignées
12. Pare-soleil

13. Repose-pieds avant
14. Tige de direction
15. Bouton de fixation du siège
16. Pousser la tige
17. Porte-bouteille
18. Dossier
19. Coussin de siège
20. Bouton de fixation du panier arrière
21. Panier arrière
22. Frein
23. Ensemble de la roue arrière

Nom des pièces
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Installation

1. Comme indiqué sur l'image, insérez l'axe de 
la roue arrière dans l'orifice de fixation de la 
roue arrière du cadre principal, tapotez légère-
ment jusqu'à ce qu'il se verrouille avec un bruit 
de "clic".

2. Comme indiqué sur 
l'image, fixez le 
garde-boue avant sur la 
fourche avant à l'aide de 
vis (rainure en forme de 
croissant orientée vers 
l'avant).

3. Comme indiqué sur 
l'image, insérez d'abord 
la potence dans la 
fourche avant, puis 
fixez-la à l'aide de bou-
lons et d'écrous.

b

a

Tournez la tige de poussée et 
ajustez-la jusqu'au trou (b).

Insérer dans le trou (a) et 
poser la tige de direction à 
plat.

4. Comme indiqué sur l'image, insérez 
d'abord l'ensemble de la roue avant dans le 
cadre principal ; placez la corbeille avant, 
puis insérez le couvercle avant sur le tube 
de guidon, puis insérez le tube de guidon 
dans le tube supérieur de la fourche avant, 
alignant les trous de vis de la fourche avec 
ceux du guidon, passez les vis de fixation du 
guidon à travers les trous ; puis serrez-les à 
l'aide d'une clé à douille, abaissez le couver-
cle avant ; enfin, installez la sonnette sur le 
guidon.

5. Comme indiqué sur l'image, dévissez d'abord 
l'écrou à l'extrémité arrière de la tige de direction, puis 
insérez l'extrémité avant de la tige de direction verti-
calement dans l'orifice de la fourche avant a, posez-la 
à plat, assurez-vous d'une connexion solide avec 
l'orifice de la fourche avant ; tournez la tige de 
poussée vers le bas pour ajuster l'orifice de la tige de 
poussée b de manière à pouvoir crocheter l'extrémité 
arrière de la tige de direction dans l'orifice ; une fois 
croché, serrez-le avec un écrou.
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6. Comme indiqué sur l'image, placez le support 
de selle sur le cadre.

7. Comme indiqué sur l'image, dévissez d'abord 
le bouton de fixation de la selle de l'écrou, puis 
faites passer la vis sous la selle à travers le trou 
du cadre principal, puis serrez le bouton de 
fixation de la selle jusqu'à ce que la selle soit bien 
fixée et ne bouge pas.

8. Comme indiqué sur l'image, faites glisser les 
parties gauche et droite du cadre le long de la rain-
ure de l'encastrement, puis passez-les à travers la 
barre avant de la housse de siège, puis fermez les 
parties gauche et droite du cadre.

9. Comme indiqué sur l'image, insérez d'abord 
la barre de poussée dans le tube de raccorde-
ment à l'arrière du siège jusqu'à ce qu'elle se 
verrouille avec un bruit de "clic", complètez la 
fermeture, accrochez le porte-bouteille ; puis 
alignez et insérez l'embout du parasol dans 
l'orifice du dossier et verrouillez-le ; enfin, posi-
tionnez correctement le panier et fixez-le avec 
le bouton de fixation du panier.

Indications d'installa-
tion : 
Après avoir installé le 
pare-soleil, appuyez 
vers le bas sur le 
loquet de verrouil-
lage à l'arrière du 
dossier pour fixer le 
pare-soleil.
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1. Vorderradbau
2. Befestigungsschrauben der Vorderradgabel
3. Vorderradgabel
4. Spritzschutz
5. Hauptrahmen
6. Vordere Ablage
7. Lenkerbefestigungsschrauben
8. Vorderabdeckung
9. Klingel
10. Lenker
11. Griff
12. Sonnendach

13. Vorderfußstütze
14. Lenkstange
15. Sitzbefestigungsknopf
16. Schubstange
17. Flaschenhalter
18. Rückenlehne
19. Sitzkissen
20. Hinterer Korb Befestigungsknopf
21. Hinterer Korb
22. Bremse
23. Hinterradbau

Teilebezeichnung
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Aufstellung

1. Wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, stecken Sie die 
Hinterachse in die Hinterradhalterung des 
Hauptrahmens ein, tippen Sie leicht darauf, bis 
es mit einem "Klick" einrastet.

2. Wie auf dem Bild 
gezeigt, befestigen Sie 
den Schutzblech mit 
Schrauben an der 
Vorderradgabel (Halb-
mondaussparung nach 
vorne gerichtet).

3. Wie auf dem Bild 
gezeigt, stecken Sie 
zuerst den Vorbau in die 
Vorderradgabel und 
befestigen Sie ihn mit 
Schrauben und Muttern.

b

a

Drehen Sie die Schubstange und 
passen Sie sie auf das Loch (b) 
an.

Stecken Sie in das Loch (a) ein 
und legen Sie die Lenkstange 
flach hin.

4. Wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, stecken Sie 
zuerst die Vorderradbaugruppe in den 
Hauptrahmen; setzen Sie den Vorderkorb 
ein und dann die Vorderabdeckung auf den 
Lenker, dann stecken Sie den Lenker in das 
Oberteil der Vorderradgabel, so dass die 
Schraubenlöcher der Gabel mit den 
Schraubenlöchern des Lenkers ausgerichtet 
sind. Führen Sie die Lenkerbefestigungss-
chrauben durch das Loch und ziehen Sie sie 
mit einem Steckschlüssel fest, legen Sie 
dann die Vorderabdeckung ab; installieren 
Sie abschließend die Klingel am Lenker.

5. Wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, schrauben Sie zuerst die 
Mutter an der hinteren Endseite der Lenkstange ab, 
stecken Sie dann das vordere Ende der Lenkstange 
senkrecht in das Loch a der Vorderradgabel, legen 
Sie die Lenkstange flach hin und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass eine sichere Verbindung mit dem Gabelloch 
besteht; drehen Sie den unteren Stangenschub, um 
das Stangenschuberloch b so einzustellen, dass das 
hintere Ende der Lenkstange in das Loch eingehakt 
werden kann; sobald eingehakt, ziehen Sie es mit 
einer Mutter fest.
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6. Wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, legen Sie die Sattel-
halterung auf den Rahmen.

7. Wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, drehen Sie zuerst 
die Befestigungsschraube vom Bolzen ab, 
lassen Sie dann den Bolzen unter dem Sattel 
durch das Loch im Hauptrahmen passieren und 
ziehen Sie anschließend die Befestigungss-
chraube fest, bis der Sattel nicht mehr wackelt.

8. Wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, schieben Sie die 
linken und rechten Teile des Rahmens entlang der 
Rillen der Einstecköffnung nach unten, dann 
führen Sie sie durch die Frontleiste des Sitzkis-
senbezugs und schließen Sie die linken und recht-
en Rahmen.

9. Wie auf dem Bild gezeigt, stecken Sie zuerst 
die Druckstange in das Verbindungsrohr hinten 
am Sitz ein, bis sie mit einem "Klick" einrastet. 
Hängen Sie dann die Flaschenhalterung auf; 
richten Sie dann das Rohr des Sonnendachs 
mit dem Rohr der Rückenlehne aus und steck-
en und verriegeln Sie es; positionieren Sie 
schließlich den Korb richtig und befestigen Sie 
ihn mit dem Korb-Befestigungsknopf.

Insta l lat ionshin-
weis: Drücken Sie 
nach dem Einbau 
des Sonnenschutz-
es die Rückseite der 
Rückenlehne nach 
unten und sichern 
Sie den Sonnen-
schutz.
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1. Assemblea ruota anteriore
2. Viti di fissaggio forcella anteriore
3. Forcella anteriore
4. Parafango
5. Telaio principale
6. Cestino anteriore
7. Viti di fissaggio manubrio
8. Cover anteriore
9. Campanello
10. Manubrio
11. Maniglia
12. Tendalino

13. Poggiapiedi anteriore
14. Asta di sterzo
15. Pomello di fissaggio sella
16. Asta di spinta
17. Porta biberon
18. Schienale
19. Sella
20. Pomello di fissaggio cesto posteriore
21. Cesto posteriore
22. Freno
23. Assemblea ruota posteriore

Nome delle parti
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Installazione

1. Come mostrato in figura, inserisci l'asse 
della ruota posteriore nell'incavo della ruota 
posteriore del telaio principale, picchiettando 
leggermente fino a sentirlo bloccarsi con un 
"clic".

2. Come mostrato in 
figura, fissa il parafango 
anteriore alla forcella 
anteriore con le viti (la 
scanalatura a forma di 
mezzaluna deve essere 
rivolta in avanti).

3. Come mostrato in 
figura, inserisci per prima 
la testa di guida nella 
forcella anteriore e fissa-
la con la vite e l'attacco a 
dado.

b

a

Gira l'asta di spinta e regolala al 
foro (b).

Inserisci nel foro (a) e 
posiziona l'asta di sterzo in 
piano.

4. Come mostrato in figura, inserisci per 
prima l'assemblea della ruota anteriore nel 
telaio principale; inserisci il cestino anteriore 
e quindi la cover anteriore sul manubrio, 
quindi inserisci l'estremità del manubrio nel 
tubo superiore della forcella anteriore, 
allineando i fori delle viti della forcella con 
quelli del manubrio, infila la vite di fissaggio 
del manubrio attraverso il foro del tubo; 
quindi stringila con una chiave a cricchetto, 
abbassa la cover anteriore; infine, monta 
l'anello sul manubrio.

5. Come mostrato in figura, svita prima l'attacco a 
dado dalla parte posteriore dell'asta di sterzo, quindi 
inserisci l'estremità anteriore dell'asta di sterzo verti-
calmente nell'incavo a della forcella anteriore, appiat-
tisci il tubo di sterzo, assicurandoti che sia salda-
mente collegato all'incavo della forcella anteriore; 
ruota il tubo di spinta in basso per regolare il foro di 
spinta b in modo da poter agganciare l'estremità pos-
teriore dell'asta di sterzo nell'incavo; una volta aggan-
ciato, stringi con un dado.
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6. Come mostrato in figura, posiziona il supporto 
della sella sul telaio.

7. Come mostrato in figura, svita prima il pomello 
di fissaggio della sella dal bullone, quindi fai pas-
sare il bullone sotto la sella attraverso il foro nel 
telaio principale, quindi stringi il pomello di 
fissaggio della sella fino a quando la sella non si 
muove.

8. Come mostrato in figura, scivola le parti sinistra 
e destra del telaio lungo le scanalature dello 
spigolo di inserimento verso il basso, quindi falle 
passare attraverso la barra anteriore del 
coprisedile, quindi chiudi le parti sinistra e destra 
del telaio.

9. Come mostrato in figura, inserisci per prima 
l'asta di spinta nel tubo di collegamento sul 
retro del sedile, fino a sentirne l'aggancio con 
un "clic". Appesi il porta biberon; quindi allinea 
e infila l'apertura del tendalino nell'apertura del 
poggiatesta e fissala; infine, posiziona corret-
tamente il cesto e fissalo con il pomello di 
fissaggio del cesto.

Nota di installazione: 
Dopo aver installato 
il parasole, premere 
verso il basso il 
dispositivo di blocco 
sul retro dello 
schienale per fissare 
il parasole.
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1. Componente de la rueda delantera
2. Tornillos de fijación de la horquilla delantera
3. Horquilla delantera
4. Guardabarros
5. Marco principal
6. Cesta delantera
7. Tornillos de fijación del manillar
8. Cubierta delantera
9. Timbre
10. Manillar
11. Asidero
12. Toldo/sombrilla

13. Reposapiés delantero
14. Barra de dirección
15. Perilla de fijación del asiento
16. Varilla de empuje
17. Portabotellas
18. Respaldo
19. Cojín del asiento
20. Perilla de fijación de la cesta trasera
21. Cesta trasera
22. Freno
23. Componente de la rueda trasera

Nombre de las piezas
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Instalación

1. Como se muestra en la imagen, inserta el 
eje de la rueda trasera en el agujero de inser-
ción de la rueda trasera del marco principal, 
golpea suavemente hasta que encaje con un 
sonido de bloqueo "clic".

2. Como se muestra en 
la imagen, fija el guard-
abarros delantero en la 
horquilla delantera con 
tornillos (la ranura en 
forma de media luna 
debe estar hacia adelan-
te).

3. Como se muestra en 
la imagen, primero inser-
ta el espaciador en la 
horquilla delantera y 
fíjalo con el perno y la 
tuerca.

a

Gira la barra de empuje y 
ajústala al agujero (b).

Inserta en el agujero (a) y 
coloca la barra de dirección 
plana.

4. Como se muestra en la imagen, primero 
inserta el conjunto de la rueda delantera en 
el marco principal; coloca la cesta delantera 
y luego coloca la cubierta delantera en la 
barra del manillar, luego inserta el extremo 
de la barra del manillar en la abertura supe-
rior de la horquilla delantera, alineando los 
agujeros de los tornillos de la horquilla con 
los agujeros de los tornillos del manillar, 
pasa el tornillo de fijación del manillar a 
través del agujero; luego, usa una llave de 
tubo para apretarlo, baja la cubierta delan-
tera; Finalmente, instala el timbre en el 
manillar.

5. Como se muestra en la imagen, primero desenros-
ca la tuerca en la parte trasera de la barra de direc-
ción, luego inserta el extremo frontal de la barra de 
dirección verticalmente en el agujero de la horquilla 
delantera a, luego coloca la barra de dirección plana, 
asegurándote de que esté firmemente acoplada al 
agujero de la horquilla delantera; gira el tubo de 
empuje hacia abajo para ajustar el agujero de empuje 
b para que el extremo trasero de la barra de dirección 
se enganche en el agujero; una vez enganchado, 
aprieta con una tuerca.
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6. Como se muestra en la imagen, coloca la
base de fijación del asiento en el marco.

7. Como se muestra en la imagen, primero
desenrosca el perno del botón de fijación del
asiento en el perno, luego permite que el perno
debajo del asiento pase a través del agujero en
el marco principal, luego aprieta el perno del
botón de fijación del asiento hasta que el asiento
no se mueva.

8. Como se muestra en la imagen, desliza las
partes izquierda y derecha del marco a lo largo de
las ranuras de la ranura de inserción hacia abajo,
luego pasa a través de la barra delantera de la
cubierta del asiento, luego cierra las partes izqui-
erda y derecha del marco.

9. Como se muestra en la imagen, primero
inserta la varilla de empuje en la conexión pos-
terior del asiento hasta que encaje con un
sonido de bloqueo "clic". Cuelga el portabotel-
las; luego alinea e inserta el extremo del tubo
del toldo en el extremo del respaldo y fíjalo;
finalmente, asegura correctamente la cesta y
fíjala con la perilla de fijación de la cesta.

INota de instalación: 
Después de instalar 
la sombrilla, presione 
hacia abajo el 
dispositivo de
bloqueo en la parte 
posterior del respal-
do para asegurar la 
sombrilla.
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EN_Parking & Braking Device: Press the brake 
pedal firmly until you hear a click,making sure the 
brake is locked.
FR_Dispositif de stationnement et de freinage : 
Appuyez fermement sur la pédale de frein jusqu’à 
entendre un clic, en vous assurant que le frein est 
verrouillé.
DE_Park- und Bremsvorrichtung: Drücken Sie 
das Bremspedal fest, bis Sie ein Klicken hören, 
und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Bremse 
eingerastet ist.
ES_Dispositivo de estacionamiento y frenado: 
Presione el pedal del freno con firmeza hasta que 
oiga un clic, asegurándose de que el freno esté 
bloqueado.
IT_Dispositivo di parcheggio e frenata: Premere 
saldamente il pedale del freno fino a sentire un 
clic, assicurandosi che il freno sia bloccato.

EN_ As shown in the picture, insert the rear wheel axle into the main frame rear dropout, gently tap 
until it locks with a "click" sound.

FR_Comme indiqué sur l’image, insérez l’essieu de la roue arrière dans la patte arrière du cadre 
principal, tapez doucement jusqu’à ce qu’il se verrouille avec un bruit de « clic ».
DE_Wie im Bild gezeigt, setzen Sie die Hinterradachse in den hinteren Ausfallende des Rahmens 
ein und klopfen Sie vorsichtig, bis sie mit einem „Klick“-Geräusch einrastet.
ES_Como se muestra en la imagen, inserte el eje de la rueda trasera en la puntera trasera del 
marco principal, golpee suavemente hasta que encaje con un sonido de "clic".
IT_Come mostrato nell'immagine, inserire l'asse della ruota posteriore nel forcellino posteriore del 
telaio principale, picchiettare delicatamente fino a quando non si blocca con un suono "clic".
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Um Ihr Baby vor versehentlichen Verletzungen zu schützen,

llen Sie bitte den perenten Schiebebügel richtig ein

und ent fernen Sie ihn gemäß der Anleitung

Afin de protéger votre bébé contre les blessures accidentelle

s, veuillez ajuster et retirer correctement la barre de

pous sée parentale en suivant ces instructions

牙语

Para proteger a tu bebé de las lesiones accidentales,

ajustay desmonta la barra de empuje correctamente según

las inst rucciones.

Per proteggere il tuo bambino da infortuni accidentali,

si prega di regolare e rimuovere correttamente il maniglione

come riportato in queste istruzioni

In order to protect your baby from accidental injury,

please adjust and remove the perent pushbar correctly

do as this instruction.

ste

DE

FR

ES

IT

UK

ACHTUNG:

ATTENTION:

ADVERTENCIA:

AVVERTENZA:

WARNING:
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